1	PCR-90-21		
2 3 4	THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND		
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
6 7	NO DATE		
8 9 10	APPROVEDMAYOR		
11	A RESOLUTION IN OBSERVANCE OF PRIDE MONTH		
12	Resolved that,		
13 14	WHEREAS, the LGBTQIA+ community has fought tirelessly for inclusion, equality, and inclusivity; and		
15 16	WHEREAS, LGBTQIA+ individuals have made and continue to make vital contributions to the City of Warwick, State of Rhode Island, and our nation as a whole; and		
17 18 19	WHEREAS, the LGBTQIA+ community has faced discrimination, inequality, and violence and despite these hardships and disparate treatment, have made achievements to ensure that future generations of LGBTQIA+ people will enjoy a more equal and just society; and		
20 21	WHEREAS, in the City of Warwick, we remain committed to treating all people with fairness, dignity and respect; and		
22 23 24 25	WHEREAS, going forward, the City Council of the City of Warwick will continue to work as allies of the LGBTGIA+ and other marginalized communities, recognizes that LGBTQIA+ rights are human rights, and will support efforts to ensure equal treatment of all people in the City, State and nation.		
26 27 28 29	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Warwick encourages the citizens of Warwick to celebrate the month of June as "Pride Month," by learning about the discrimination and inequality that the LGBTQIA+ community endured and continues to endure, and further celebrate the contributions of said community.		
30	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor.		
31	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
32			
33 34 35 36 37	SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER COUNCILMAN FOLEY COUNCILMAN RIX COUNCILMAN HOWE COUNCILMAN MCELROY		

1 2		COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR COUNCILWOMAN TRAVIS
3 4		COUNCILMAN SINAPI COUNCILMAN GEBHART
5		COUNCILMAN GEBHART
6 7	COMMITTEE:	COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
,		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		